·	11-27-19	998 -	Docket No.:	DAAK60-88-C-0060	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LogalStar P08/REV02			Γ ι	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	1009078	08	V	<b>V</b> . <b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the a	ttached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GEOMET TECHNOLOGIES INC.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: USA as represented by the Sec of the Army Internal Address: The Pentagon			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🕱 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		······································			
C Assignment N	lerger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement C	hange of Name				
Other confirmatory instrument		City: Washingto	00	State: DC ZIP: 20310	
Execution Date: 10/08/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🗴 No				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration nur If this document is being filed together w</li> </ol>		he execution date	e of the applica	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
6		Pat. #	Issue Dat		
11/24/1998 SBU,AS 00000090 192201 5293864 01 FC:581 40.00 CH		5,293,864	03/15/94		
Ac	Iditional numbers attache	d? 🗋 Yes 🛚	No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Patent Counsel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Office of Chief Counsel		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
USA Soldier and Biological Chemical Command		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Kansas Street					
Street Address. Kansas Street	····· ······ · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3. Deposit accour	t number:		
City: Natick State: 1	MA ZIP: 01760	19-2201			
		E THIS SPACE	<u></u>		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing informat	ion is true and co	rrect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy	
VINCENT J. RANUCCI	Vencent	1. Can	ui	10/19/98	
Name of Person Signing	U- H	Signature	Γ.	3 Date	
		F		TENT FRAME: 0456	

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application For:	Inventors:	
Emergency Breathing Apparatus	James E. McFadden	
Patent No. 5,293,864	Issue Date: March 15, 1994	
Serial No. 739,066	Filing Date: August 1, 1991	
Contract No. DAAK60-88-C-0060	Contractor: GEOMET Technologies, Inc.	

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in Contract No. DAAK60-88-C-0060 with the U.S. Army Soldier Systems Command, Natick Research, Development and Engineering Center, Natick, MA 01760.

This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to grant to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted a irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent application.

Signed this <u>8th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1998. By: <u>Includer</u> (Title) I. Lee Oden, Vice President (Address) GEOMET Technologies, Inc. 20251 Century Blvd. Germantown, MD 20874

**RECORDED: 10/21/1998**